$\frac{OFFICE\ OF\ THE\ DISTRICT\ \&\ SESSIONS\ JUDGE,\ SOUTH\ EAST\ DISTRICT}{SAKET\ COURTS\ COMPLEX,\ NEW\ DELHI}$

ORDER

In continuation of earlier Office Order No.Admn./2020/SED/5422-5430, dt. 19.05.2020, the following officials are hereby deputed with the Judicial Officers, who are deputed for the purpose of recording statements u/s 164 Cr. P.C during the courts hours for the following period :

S. No.	Name of the Official	Deputed with Judicial Officer	Contact No.	Period
1.	Sh. Varun, PA, E.C. 79522530	Sh. Jitendra Pratap Singh, Ld. MM-04, South East District, Saket Courts Complex	8527128846	25.05.2020, 26.05.2020 & 28.05.2020
2.	Sh. Jaipal Singh, Orderly, E.C. 88841683		9818050570	
3.	Ms. Pramila Devi, PA, E.C. 67150551	Sh. Paras Dalal, Ld. MM (NI ACT-04), South East District, Saket Courts Complex	9868141304	- 27.05.2020
4.	Sh. Vimal Singh Rana, Peon, E.C. 15039269		9910563407	
5.	Sh. Duli Chand Koli, PA, E.C. 90784890	Sh. Gagandeep Jindal, Ld. MM-09, South East District, Saket Courts Complex	9213538146	29.05.2020 to 31.05.2020
6.	Sh. Guman Singh Galami, Orderly, E.C. 10833		8076019884	

Non compliance of this order will be viewed seriously.

-S/d-

(NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA)

District & Sessions Judge South-East District, Saket Courts Complex New Delhi Dated, New Delhi the <u>25.05.2020</u>

No.Admn./2020/SED/5598-5609

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Judicial Officers concerned.
- 2. The officials concerned.
- 3. PRO, South-East District, Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi.
- 4. R&I Branch, South-East District, Saket Courts, New Delhi for uploading in LAYERS.
- 5. Guard file.

-S/d-(**District & Sessions Judge**) South-East District, Saket Courts Complex New Delhi